

Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University School of Studies in Life Science Raipur (C.G.)-492010, India

Ref.No./60// SLS/2023

Dated 03/07/2023

NOTIFICATION

In accordance with the university directives, the Grievance Redressal Cell for the School of Studies in Life Science for the session 2023-24 is hereby constituted consisting of the following members:

S. No.	Name	Status
1.	Prof. Aditi Poddar	Chairperson
2.	Prof. A. Parganiha	Member
3.	Prof. A. Ekka	Member
4.	Dr. Shivendra Singh Dewhare	Member-Secretary

The Grievance Redressal Cell will function with immediate effect till further notice.

(Prof. Aditi Poddar)

School of Life Science cience Pt. Ravishankar Shukla University

Dated July 3, 2023

Ref. No. /602/525/2023 Copy to:

- 1. All concerned members
- 2. The Secretary, Hon'ble VC, PRSU, Raipur
- 3. The PA, Registrar, PRSU, Raipur

(Prof. Aditi Poddar)

School of Studies in Life Science Pt. Ravishankar Shukle University Rajpur (C.G.)-492010